

09.03.2026
Item No. 44
Ct. No. 14
AN

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 6527 of 2025
Sabinoy Majumder
vs.
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Soumak Bera

... for the petitioner

1. On the prayer of Mr. Soumak Bera, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, list this matter on **23rd March, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)