

30.03.2026
Item No.53(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No.6527 of 2025

**Subinoy Mazumdar
versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Soumak Bera

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Ranjan Saha

... for the DPSC,
Paschim Medinipur.

1. Mr. Ranjan Saha, learned Advocate for the District Primary School Council, Paschim Medinipur seeks to file report.
2. Let such report be filed within a period of two.
3. List this matter after two weeks.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)