

13.04.2026
Sl. No.15
Ct. No.14
ss

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 6527 of 2025

**Subinoy Mazumdar
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Suman Chattopadhyay

...for the Petitioner.

1. Accommodation is sought on the ground of illness of Mr. Soumak Bera, learned conducting Advocate for the petitioner.
2. List this matter after three weeks under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)