

08.05.2026  
Item No.47  
Ct. No.14  
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA/6527/2025  
SABINOY MAZUMDAR  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

Mr. Soumak Bera

...for the Petitioner.

1. The petitioner is represented.
2. None appears on behalf of DPSC, Paschim Medinipur.
3. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter on **15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026**.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**